# OP \$140,00 30898

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First National Merchant Solutions, LLC		I01/04/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TSYS Merchant Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	1620 Dodge Street, Stop 3231	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68197	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3089895	SMARTONE PREPAID SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3079575	SMARTONE PAY CARD
Registration Number:	2798301	SMARTONE
Registration Number:	3782635	FIRST PAID HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	77740084	FIRST PAID HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (402)602-6836

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4026021933

Email: tiffanythompson@tsys-ms.com
Correspondent Name: TSYS Merchant Solutions, LLC
Address Line 1: 1620 Dodge Street, Stop 3231
Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68197

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Aaron Adams

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004481 FRAME: 0401

Signature:	/Aaron Adams/	
Date:	02/17/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=TSYS Name Change Documentation#page1.tif source=TSYS Name Change Documentation#page2.tif source=TSYS Name Change Documentation#page3.tif		

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:53 PM 01/04/2011 FILED 02:53 PM 01/04/2011 SRV 110008874 - 4792422 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

This amendment to the Certificate of Formation of First National Merchant Solutions, LLC is being made to change the name of the limited liability company by deleting the text of paragraph "First" thereof in its entirety and replacing it with the following: "The name of the limited liability company is TSYS Merchant Solutions, LLC."

[signature on next page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned person has executed this Certificate of Amendment this  $4^{th}$  day of January, 2011.

By:

Authorized Person



PAGE

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FIRST NATIONAL MERCHANT

SOLUTIONS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FIRST NATIONAL MERCHANT

SOLUTIONS, LLC" TO "TSYS MERCHANT SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 2:53 O'CLOCK

P.M.

4792422 8100

110008874

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 02/17/2011

AUTHENTICATION: 8470599

32,0333

DATE: 01-04-11